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Degrees Conferred by Program and CIP Code within College, Fiscal Years 2013-2017

CIP Program Degree 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
——————
01.0103 Agribusiness Economics Bachelor

Master 3 1 7 4 4
01.0000 Agricultural Systems and Education Bachelor 30 24 29 30 35

Agricultural Sciences Doctorate 1 2 5 7 7

01.0901 Animal Science Bachelor 46 28 42 25 41

Master 5 3 0 7 6
01.1201 Crop Soil & Environment Management Bachelor 13 25 17
19.0501 Food and Nutrition Bachelor **

Master 5 7 9 9 14
03.0501 Forestry Bachelor 46 55 47 42 49

Master 11 10 8 2 4
01.0699 Horiculture Bachelor 2 5 15 16
52.0999 Hospitality and Tourism Admin Bachelor 28 41 25 29 24
30.1901 Human Nutrition and Dietetics Bachelor 26 28 31 24 31
01.1101 Plant and Soil Science Bachelor 46 46 22 2

Master 14 10 1 3 13
______
04.0201 Architectural Studies Bachelor

Master 25 22 47 50 40
47.0604 **Automotive Technology Associate
15.0803 Automotive Technology Bachelor 79 69 75 101 83
47.0609 Aviation Technologies Bachelor 46 37 40 43 24
49.0102 Aviation Flight Associate 27 19 37 32 40
49.0104 Aviation Management Bachelor 118 109 142 114 125
15.1001 *Construction Technology Associate
51.0602 Dental Hygiene Bachelor 31 34 30 35 34
51.0603 *Dental Technology Associate
15.0399 Electronics Systems Technologies Bachelor 76 67 39 51 44
19.0901 Fashion Design & Merchandising Bachelor 19 18 23 26 12
43.0202 Fire Service & Public Safety Management Bachelor 37 46 42 45 46
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Fire Service, Public Safety & Homeland
Security Management Masters 28 8 3 16
51.0701 Health Care Management Bachelor 179 145 141 110 127
11.0401 ***|nformation Systems Tech Bachelor 74 53 65 32
11.0103 Information Technology Bachelor 19 73
50.0408 Interior Design Bachelor 8 12 10 4 16
51.0907 Medical Dosimetry, Post-Bac Cert Certificate
Medical Dosimetry Master 16 25 21 22 23
12.0301 Mortuary Science & Funeral Ser Associate 1
Bachelor 16 15 12 26 25
52.0401 Office Systems & Specialties Associate 2
52.0407 *Office Systems & Specialties Associate
51.0806 Physical Therapist Assistant Associate 21 32 27 29 28
51.0912 Physician Assistant Bachelor 1
Moved to School of Medicine Master 26
51.0907 Radiologic Sciences Associate 38 28 38 30 23
Bachelor 51 54 49 48 51
51.0908 *Respiratory Therapy Technology Associate
30.9999 Technical Resource Management Bachelor 27 27 22 22 25
______
52.0301 Accounting Bachelor
Master 51 49 37 31 26
52.0201 Business and Administration Bachelor 9 13 23 19 26
Master/Exec
MBA 62 65 124 73 55
Doctorate 13 10 4 9 9
52.0601 Business Economics Bachelor 10 7 4 2 6
52.0801 Finance Bachelor 45 a7 31 33 41
52.1301 Management Bachelor 106 73 75 70 61
52.1401 Marketing Bachelor 76 67 54 57 56
435 386 405 362 381
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50.0702 Bachelor
51.0913 Athlet|c Training Bachelor ** 1
51.2399 Behavior Analysis & Therapy Master 19 35 30 51 40

Post-Bac Cert-Addiction Studies Certificate
26.0101 Biological Sciences Bachelor 9 4 4 3 8
13.1322 Biological Sciences Bachelor 1
51.0201 Communication Disorders & Sci Bachelor 39 30 34 30 26
51.0201 Communication Disorders & Sci Master 21 30 29 25 29
51.2208 Community Health Education Master 8 24 16 27 20
13.1101 Counselor Education Master 7 4
Doctorate 4
13.0301 Curriculum and Instruction Master 43 43 29 26 22
Doctorate 10 7 7 12 18
13.1210 Early Childhood Bachelor 41 34 36 30 17
45.0102 Education (Quantitative Methods) Doctorate 2
13.0401 Educational Administration Master 4 16 7
Doctorate 3 2 10 6 7
42.2806 Educational Psychology Master 11 10 20 1
Doctorate 1 5 4
13.1202 Elementary Education Bachelor 93 78 39 30 40
23.0101 English Bachelor 22 21 9 8 6
31.0505 Exercise Science/Kinesiology Bachelor 49 55 43 63 52
Master 19 19 32 36 16
16.0901 French Bachelor
16.0501 German Studies Bachelor 2
13.1307 Health Education Bachelor 5 8 12 4 6
Master 1 2
Doctorate 10 10 4 7 7
13.0406 Higher Education Master 17 17 14 19 11
Doctorate **
54.0101 History Bachelor 17 7 9 4 8
13.1206 Master of Arts in Teaching (M.A.) Master 8 6 11 6
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CIP
13.1399
27.0101
13.1311
13.1314
30.1101
31.0101

51.0704
51.2310
51.2399

45.0101
13.1317
44.0701
16.0905

13.1306
13.1001

31.0504

13.1320

Program
Mathematics and Science Ed

Mathematics

Mathematics

Physical Education Teacher Ed
Post-Bac Cert-Gerontology
Recreation

Rehabilitation Admin & Service
Rehabilitation Counseling
Rehabilitation Services

Social Science
Social Science Teacher Education
Social Work

Spanish

Spanish
Special Education

Sport Administration

Undergraduate Certificate-Instructional

Systems Design Specialist
Workforce Educ & Development

Degree
Master

Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Certificate
Bachelor
Master
Master
Master
Bachelor
Doctorate
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Doctorate
Bachelor

Certificate
Bachelor
Master
Doctorate

2013
25
9

12

26
5
2

20

26
6
3

92
67
3

28
3

38

473
55

1,350

2014

14

40
19

12
27

88
66

18

36

420
46

1,280

2015

102
71

26

29

340
50

1,115

Degrees Conferred by Program and CIP Code within College, Fiscal Years 2013-2017

2016

26
13

21
10

69
70

10

44

325
31

1,048
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25

938

43



SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY CARBONDALE FACTBOOK 2017-18

Degrees Conferred by Program and CIP Code within College, Fiscal Years 2013-2017

P Program Degree 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
__---_
14.0501 Biomed Eng, MS & Master of Engr in Master
14.0801 Civil Engineering Bachelor 46 57 47 48 44

Master 10 11 15 17 12

14.0899 Civil and Environmental Eng, Master of Engr Master 3 3 3 4 1
14.0901 Computer Engineering Bachelor 13 17 10 21 27
14.1001 Electrical & Computer Engineering Master 76 43 89 79 39
Doctorate 5 7 13 11 14

Electrical Engineering Bachelor 38 34 34 36 40

14.0101 Engineering Science Doctorate 4 9 6 8 8
15.0000 Engineering Technology Bachelor 9 7 13 8 12
15.0612 Industrial Technology Bachelor 117 118 107 103 153
15.0613 Manufacturing Systems Master 10 17 29 10 17
14.1901 Mechanical Engineering Bachelor 68 53 68 71 59
Master 10 10 16 13 18

14.2101 Mining Engineering Bachelor 14 6 7 10 9
Master 1 2 8 3 3

436 401 474 450 457
Graduateschool | | | | | |

Professional

30.0601 Advanced Energy and Fuels Mgmt Science Master 7 4 10 6 2
03.0201 Environmental Resources & Policy Doctorate 3 2 7 3 3
03.0103 Environmental Resources & Policy Doctorate 3
8
______
05 0201 Africana Studies Bachelor
45.0201 Anthropology Bachelor 28 24 24 14 11
Master 7 3 6 3 2
Doctorate 3 6 4 4 3
50.0701 Art Bachelor
50.0702 Art Bachelor 95 85 67 48 55
Master 22 14 13 17 12
50.0703 Art History and Visual Culture Master 3 1
16.1200 Classics Bachelor 4 1 5 1
09.0101 Communication Studies Bachelor 3 7
Master 1 6
Doctorate 7 5
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CIP
23.1302
45.0401

50.0401
45.0601

23.0101

16.9999

16.0101

16.0901
45.0701

16.0501
13.1306
54.0101

30.2001

16.0102

27.0101
50.0901

Degrees Conferred by Program and CIP Code within College, Fiscal Years 2013-2017

Program
Creative Writing (M.F.A)

Criminology and Criminal Justice

Design
Economics

English

Foreign Language & Int'l Trade
Languages, Cultures and International
Studies

French
Geography & Environmental Res

German Studies
German Studies
History

Historical Studies
International Studies
Linguistics/Applied Linguistics

Mathematics
Music

Degree

Master
Bachelor
Master
Doctorate
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Doctorate
Bachelor
Master
Doctorate
Bachelor

Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Doctorate
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Doctorate
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master

2013

9
113
7

11

47
10

24
11

43
11

w

14

26
13

2014
13
122

2

17

42
11

19
13

43

19

18
17

2015
9

115

2

2016
12
111

5

20
12

30

~

14

18
12
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11
103
7

2

1
15
5

7
26
5

9

2

13
6

12

24
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16
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50.0599 Musical Theater Bachelor 3 1 5 1 6
22.0302 Paralegal Studies Bachelor 46 27 14 23 16
38.0101 Philosophy Bachelor 9 7 9 10 10

Master 6 7 5 3 4
Doctorate 4 6 8 8 9
45,1001 Political Science Bachelor 51 47 37 33 29
Master 1 2 4 2
Doctorate 6 4 2 3 2
50.0703 Post-Bac Cert-Art History Certificate 1 1
Post-Bac Cert-Women, Gender, and
05.0207 Sexuality Studies Certificate 8 2 8 4 6
42.0101 Psychology Bachelor 109 135 122 109 102
Master 14 11 15 17 16
Doctorate 19 13 18 17 9
44.0401 Public Administration Master 16 15 32 20 13
45.1101 Sociology Bachelor 22 24 6 8 7
Master 4 6 4 2
Doctorate 4 3 1 1 2
16.0905 Spanish Bachelor 7 6 4 1
13.1306 Spanish Bachelor 1
23.1304 Speech Communication Bachelor 52 49 33 32 27
Master 4 6 3 5
Doctorate 7 9 6 2 2
13.1401 Teach Eng to Speak Other Lang Master 25 35 29 19 18
50.0501 Theater Bachelor 16 9 9 11 7
Theater (M.F.A.) Master 5 2 5 8 3
24.0101 University Studies Bachelor 77 62 57 52 56
1,056 1,011
______
22 0201 Laws (L.L.M.), Master of Master
22.0101 Law (Doctor of Jurisprudence) Professional 131 105 99 116 116
22.0203 Legal Studies (M.L.S.), Master of Master 6 4 6 12 1
142 109 111 130 119
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__---_
50.0602 Cinema and Photography Bachelor
09.0401 Journalism Bachelor 76 73 59 68 56

Certificate 1
Doctorate **
09.0102 Mass Comm & Media Arts (M.A.) Master **
Doctorate 6 8 5 6 6
MA in Media Theory and Research Master 8 2 2 1 5
Doctorate
Mass Comm & Media Arts (M.F.A.) Master 3 9 7 7 1
09.0199 Prof Media & Media Mgmt Stud Master 19 14 16 20 10
09.0701 Radio-Television/Telecomm Bachelor 76 91 70 78 80
______
51.1201 Medicine Professional
26.0902 Molecular, Cell, Sys Physiology Master 3 4 2 4 2
Doctorate 1 3 1 4
Post-Bac Cert-Anatomy Certificate 1 1
26.1001 Pharmacology and Neuroscience Master 1 1
Doctorate 2 3 2 4 3
51.1007 Undergraduate Cert-Histotechnology Certificate
51.0912 Physician Assistant Studies Master 27 29 34 35
109
______
26.0101 Biological Sciences Bachelor
Master 1 5 2 5
40.0501 Chemistry Bachelor 6 12 13 19 18
Master 3 4 2 1 4
Doctorate 5 7 9 5 5
11.0701 Computer Sci (B.A., B.S. & M.S)) Bachelor 20 18 25 27 26
Master 36 23 83 64 55
Doctorate 4 4 2 4 4
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CIP
40.0601

27.0101

26.0502
26.0205
27.0501
40.0801

26.0901
26.0301

26.0701

Degrees Conferred by Program and CIP Code within College, Fiscal Years 2013-2017

Program
Geology/Geosciences

Post-Bac Graduate Cert-Earth Science
Mathematics

Microbiology
Mol Biology, Microbiology & Biochemistry
*Statistics

Physics/Applied Physics

Physiology
Plant Biology

Zoology

* Indicates entire program being phased out.
** Indicates particular degree level being phased out of a program.
*** |ndicates reclassification of CIP code 11.0401 to 11.0103 BS

Bachelors includes BA, BS, BFA, and BM.

Masters includes MA, MACC, MARCH, MAT, MBA, ME, MFA, MLS, MM, MPAD, MPH, MS, MSED, MSPA, MSW, LLM, and PSM.

Doctorate includes PhD.

SOURCE: IPEDS Completions, 2013-2017.
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Master
Doctorate
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Master
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Master
Doctorate
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Fiscal Year | Associates Bachelors Masters Doctorate | Professional | Specialists | Post-Bac Cert. Total
1999 293 4,493 838 122 191 1 5,938
2000 214 4,429 813 119 191 1 5,767
2001 120 4,609 800 120 192 0 0 5,841
2002 70 4,676 798 126 187 0 1 5,858
2003 63 4,600 898 126 174 0 0 5,861
2004 76 4,328 928 124 174 0 6 5,636
2005 87 4,373 844 145 186 0 8 5,643
2006 73 4,301 853 139 205 0 3 5,574
2007 68 4,328 897 145 195 0 9 5,642
2008 58 4,262 895 141 178 0 13 5,547
2009 69 4,130 1,008 137 178 0 17 5,539
2010 66 4,039 950 157 205 0 13 5,430
2011 36 3,761 953 143 173 0 2 5,068
2012 46 3,843 983 162 196 0 8 5,238
2013 89 3,863 998 148 206 0 9 5,313
2014 79 3,643 995 170 175 0 4 5,066
2015 102 3,259 1,165 179 168 0 12 4,885
2016 91 3,171 1,035 179 185 0 10 4,671
2017 91 3,240 869 174 179 0 6 4,559

SOURCE: IPEDS Completions, 1999-2017.
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